PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven C. Dimmer	10/22/2007
Matthew A. Heron	10/03/2008
Edward J. Vertatschitsch	09/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calypso Medical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1550	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11816976	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7771

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: malmberg@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE, LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34114-8014US1
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER.	24444 00441104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan D. Betcher

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500705082 REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0771

118169

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021837 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Steven C. Dimmer; Matthew A. Herron; and Edward J. Vertatschitsch (the "Assignors"), residing at 12810 NE 32nd Place, Bellevue, Washington 98005, United States of America; 1050 McGregor Way, Palo Alto, California 94306, United States of America; and 16547 SE 57th Place, Bellevue, Washington 98006, United States of America, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an International Patent Application entitled PATIENT SUPPORT SYSTEMS FOR USE WITH RADIATION THERAPY SYSTEMS AND OTHER APPLICATIONS (the "Application"), already filed on October 18, 2004 as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2004/034523 and converted to a U.S. National Application on August 23, 2007, U.S. Application No. 11/816,976.

Calypso Medical Technologies, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 2101 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington 98121 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

1

341148014WO

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and all foreign countries.

2

341148014WO

•	H. C.K.
	Steven C. Dimmer
Date: 10/22/07	
United States of America State of Washington County of King)) ss.:)
personally came Steven C	D. Dimmer, to me known to be the individual of foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Notary Public

		/ Mattnew A. Herron
Date: 10 -	3-08	
United States of A	merica)	·
State of	CALIFORNIA) SS	: 439-80-0053
County of	SAN MATED)	
On this <u>Srl</u> personally came described in and v of the same.		, <u></u>
,		
		Notary Public

Date: 9/24/07

United States of America

State of

County of

of the same.

) ss .: 107-70-0431 On this 24 day of September , 2007 , before me personally came Edward J. Vertatschitsch , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution

Error! Unknown document property name

RECORDED: 11/14/2008

PATENT